

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1270

Page 1, line 2, replace "district party chairman approval of" with "required consultations with political parties and legislators before establishing or altering"

Page 1, line 3, remove ", subdivision c of subsection 2 of section 16.1-07-15,"

Page 1, line 4, remove "and subsection 1 of section 16.1-11.1-01"

Page 1, line 5, remove "and polling places"

Page 1, line 9, after "establishing" insert "or altering the boundaries of"

Page 1, line 12, after "county" insert "and from members of the legislative assembly from the districts that would be affected. The boundaries of established precincts may not be altered later than the May fifteenth immediately preceding an election in legislative districts that have organized by precinct under chapter 16.1-03"

Page 1, line 12, remove the overstrike over "Upon the request of"

Page 1, remove the overstrike over lines 13 and 14

Page 1, line 15, remove the overstrike over "~~proposals to change precinct boundaries~~"

Page 1, line 15, remove "A board of county commissioners may not"

Page 1, remove lines 16 through 18

Page 1, line 19, remove "a majority of the chairmen of the legislative district parties of the districts affected"

Page 1, line 22, remove "the consent of a majority of

Page 1, line 23, replace "the chairmen of" with "consulting with and seeking input from representatives of political parties organized within the county and from members of the legislative assembly from"

Page 1, line 23, remove "legislative district parties of the"

Page 1, line 23, after "districts" insert "that would be"

Page 2, remove lines 1 through 25

Renumber accordingly